504696995 12/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4743717

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARIO MAIO	05/05/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EURAND S.P.A
Street Address:	VIA MARTIN LUTHER KING 13
City:	PESSANO CON BORNAGO
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	20060

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14953638

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)501-3526

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jdascoli@cdfslaw.com

Correspondent Name: CARTER, DELUCA, FARRELL & SCHMIDT, LLP.

Address Line 1: 445 BROAD HOLLOW ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 420

Address Line 4: MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1914-79 CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SONSY P. RAJAN
SIGNATURE: /Sonsy P. Rajan, Reg. #68269/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2017

Total Attachments: 1

504696995

source=01185668#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044447 FRAME: 0475

24337715

Serial No.

27805

27805
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT

Filed:

ew and useful MICR	_, residing at _		Mannelli 26 - 00019 TIVOLI-ITALY.	
ew and useful MICR	_, residing at _		. invented certain	
	OSPHERES OF	PANCREATIC ENZYMES WIT	H HIGH STABILITY	
Oocket No.) for which I/we executed a	an application for letters patent of the	
nited States;			•	
AND WHER	EAS, EURAND	S.P.A.	, a corporation of uther King 13 - 20060 PESSANO COŅ	
, w	ith a place of t	ousiness at Via Martin L	uther King 13 - 20060 PESSANO CON	BOK
ereinafter called the	Assignee, is d	esirous of acquiring the ent	ire right, title and interest in and to said	
oplication and the in	ventions therei	n disclosed and any letters	patent that may issue thereon;	
onsideration, receipt assignee, its successory divisions or conti- hereon, and any paternd request the Comme elissues thereof, to sate assignee, its successory countries in connection aiming the priority of attent or patents issued at make all rightful consider necessary in a finited States or foreing improvements the	whereof is hereons and assigns nuations thereon to repatents the missioner of Paid Assignee, it ors and assigns on with the investigation of thereon; and connection with the investigation of the paid thereon, and do a connection with the investigation of the paid	reby acknowledged, I/we had, the entire right, title and it of, and the inventions there at may be issued or reissue tents and Trademarks to issue a successors and assigns; and to file in its own name appentions hereby transferred, States application or otherwal I/we hereby agree that, up all acts which said Assigned the said United States application or otherwal that may be filed in connection with any patents	ne Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable creby sell, assign and transfer unto said interest in and to said application and in disclosed, and any improvements of thereon, and I/we hereby authorize the any letters patent thereon, and I/we hereby authorize said plications for patent in foreign under the International Convention vise, and to secure in its own name the con request, I/we will sign all papers, e, its successors or assigns, may ation, and in connection with any other ction with said inventions, and with issued or reissued thereon.	
IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREO	F, I hereunto set my hand a	and seal this 5th day of	
,		× //	año lleão	
		Mario M	AIO	